VILLAGE OF PEOTONE REGULAR VILLAGE BOARD MEETING 208 E. MAIN STREET, PEOTONE, IL MONDAY JULY 24, 2023 6:00 PM AGENDA

- I. CALL TO ORDER
 - A. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
 - B. ROLL CALL
- II. PUBLIC COMMENTS

III. CONSENT AGENDA ACTION ITEM

- A. APPROVE MINUTES OF THE JULY 10, 2023, REGULAR VILLAGE BOARD MEETING
- B. PAYROLL/ACCOUNTS PAYABLE
- C. KNIGHTS OF COLUMBUS TOOTSIE ROLL FUND DRIVE SEPT. 15TH-SEPT. 17TH 2023, PEOTONE IL
- D. RAFFLE LICENSE, 2023 CALENDAR YEAR, PEOTONE HISTORICAL SOCIETY FUNDRAISING 7PM WEEKLY ON TUESDAYS AT HANSEN'S DUGOUT, 210 N. SECOND STREET, PEOTONE IL
- E. SPECIAL EVENT/AMP PERMIT/C-2 ONE DAY LIQUOR LICENSE FUNDRAISER FOR #EMMASTRONG HANSEN'S DUGOUT, 210 N. SECOND STREET, PEOTONE IL, AUGUST 6, 2023, 11AM-7PM ROAD CLOSURE ON SECOND ST. FROM CRAWFORD ST. TO 205 N. SECOND ST.
- IV. STAFF/COMMITTEE REPORTS
- V. MAYOR'S COMMENTS
- VI. OLD BUSINESS
- VII. NEW BUSINESS
 - F. APPROVE RESOLUTION APPROVING DESIGN ENGINEERING LOCAL MATCH FOR WEST STREET FROM WILMINGTON PEOTONE ROAD TO CORNING AVENUE

ACTION ITEM

- VIII. QUESTIONS OF THE PRESS
- IX. CORRESPONDENCE / COMMUNICATIONS / PETITIONS
- X. ADJOURNMENT ACTION ITEM